
              TOTAL MOTOR FUEL COMPARISON SCHEDULE "A"

2018- 2019

         (GASOLINE, GASOHOL, DIESEL, & ALTERNATIVE FUELS*)

ALTERNATIVE DIESEL DIFFERENCE + OR -

PERIOD FUELS FUEL GASOHOL TOTAL GALLONS %

JUL 2018 276,101 22,325,537 131,758,718 154,360,356  

JUL 2017 268,717 21,126,924 131,681,107 153,076,748 1,283,608 0.8%

AUG 2018 334,422 23,234,819 146,145,813 169,715,054

AUG 2017 262,294 23,540,765 133,662,090 157,465,149 12,249,905 7.8%

SEP 2018 305,522 18,202,721 124,797,640 143,305,883

SEP 2017 237,078 21,308,051 124,456,065 146,001,194 -2,695,311 -1.8%

OCT 2018 238,864 24,024,768 131,887,272 156,150,904

OCT 2017 243,573 22,684,685 131,213,282 154,141,540 2,009,364 1.3%

NOV 2018 261,667 22,332,400 125,748,411 148,342,478

NOV 2017 280,223 21,928,003 126,928,423 149,136,649 -794,171 -0.5%

DEC 2018 232,694 18,682,901 128,568,598 147,484,193

DEC 2017 205,981 21,011,153 129,664,983 150,882,117 -3,397,924 -2.3%

JAN 2019 218,566 20,973,823 121,688,150 142,880,539

JAN 2018 266,940 21,013,830 119,854,849 141,135,619 1,744,920 1.2%

FEB 2019 192,932 18,080,540 111,394,954 129,668,426

FEB 2018 194,386 17,907,836 110,035,434 128,137,656 1,530,770 1.2%

MAR 2019 241,542 20,575,792 126,152,736 146,970,070

MAR 2018 290,701 20,877,645 121,219,056 142,387,402 4,582,668 3.2%

APR 2019 289,208 21,577,389 123,877,022 145,743,619

APR 2018 126,780 18,483,160 122,320,677 140,930,617 4,813,002 3.4%

MAY 2019 223,743 23,053,681 131,342,368 154,619,792

MAY 2018 137,209 23,859,415 133,254,128 157,250,752 -2,630,960 -1.7%

JUNE 2019 234,879 21,628,741 128,825,311 150,688,931

JUNE 2018 338,004 23,033,228 130,731,923 154,103,155 -3,414,224 -2.2%

 



              TOTAL MOTOR FUEL COMPARISON SCHEDULE "B"

2018- 2019

         (GASOLINE, GASOHOL, DIESEL, & ALTERNATIVE FUELS*)

ALTERNATIVE DIESEL DIFFERENCE + OR -

PERIOD FUELS FUEL GASOHOL TOTAL GALLONS %

JUL 2018 276,101 22,325,537 131,758,718 154,360,356  

JUL 2017 268,717 21,126,924 131,681,107 153,076,748 1,283,608 0.8%

AUG 2018 610,523 45,560,356 277,904,531 324,075,410

AUG 2017 531,011 44,667,689 265,343,197 310,541,897 13,533,513 4.4%

SEP 2018 916,045 63,763,077 402,702,171 467,381,293

SEP 2017 768,089 65,975,740 389,799,262 456,543,091 10,838,202 2.4%

OCT 2018 1,154,909 87,787,845 534,589,443 623,532,197

OCT 2017 1,011,662 88,660,425 521,012,544 610,684,631 12,847,566 2.1%

NOV 2018 1,416,576 110,120,245 660,337,854 771,874,675

NOV 2017 1,291,885 110,588,428 647,940,967 759,821,280 12,053,395 1.6%

DEC 2018 1,649,270 128,803,146 788,906,452 919,358,868

DEC 2017 1,497,866 131,599,581 777,605,950 910,703,397 8,655,471 1.0%

JAN 2019 1,889,929 149,776,969 910,594,602 1,062,261,500

JAN 2018 1,764,806 152,613,411 897,460,799 1,051,839,016 10,422,484 1.0%

FEB 2019 2,082,861 167,857,509 1,021,989,556 1,191,929,926

FEB 2018 1,959,192 170,521,247 1,007,496,233 1,179,976,672 11,953,254 1.0%

MAR 2019 2,324,403 188,433,301 1,148,142,292 1,338,899,996

MAR 2018 2,249,893 191,398,892 1,128,715,289 1,322,364,074 16,535,922 1.3%

APR 2019 2,613,611 210,010,690 1,272,019,314 1,484,643,615

APR 2018 2,376,673 209,882,052 1,251,035,966 1,463,294,691 21,348,924 1.5%

MAY 2019 2,837,354 233,064,371 1,403,361,682 1,639,263,407

MAY 2018 2,513,882 233,741,467 1,384,290,094 1,620,545,443 18,717,964 1.2%

JUNE 2019 3,072,233 254,693,112 1,532,186,993 1,789,952,338

JUNE 2018 2,851,886 256,774,695 1,515,022,017 1,774,648,598 15,303,740 0.9%

 


